
Appendix B
LIST OF IMPORTANT TRAILS IN THE
PLANNING AREA
See Chapter 4, Trail Management, for an explanation of this list.

Key to Sources:

DOT Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities; 1974, Existing Trail System.
DNR Department of Natural Resources; from land disposal staking maps, Fairbanks office.
FNSB Fairbanks North Star Borough; Comprehensive Trail Plan, 1984.
TB AP Tanana Basin Area Plan; Tanana Basin Trails Management Plan inventory, Department of

Natural Resources, 1985.
TVSF Tanana Valley State Forest Management Plan; Department of Natural Resources, 1988.
USGS U.S. Geological Survey; 1:250,000 quadrangles..

NO. TRAIL QUADRANGLE SOURCE

1 Airfield Ridge
2 Alien Creek - Dunbar
3 Anaconda Creek
4 Baker Creek
5 Bean Ridge
6 Big Eldorado Creek
7 Billy Creek
8 Black Mountain
9 Bluff Cabin
10 Blair Lakes Trails
11 Bonanza Forest
12 Bonnifield
13 Cache Creek
14 Cantwell Trails
15 Caribou
16 Chena Slough
17 Chena-Gilmore Connector
18 Chena Lakes

Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Kantishna; Tanana
Tanana
Fairbanks
Tanacross
Big Delta
Big Delta
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Healy
Big Delta
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Fairbanks

TBAP; FNSB
TVSF; FNSB; DOT
TVSF; FNSB
TVSF
USGS
FNSB
TVSF
USGS; DOT
TVSF
DOT
DOT
DOT
TBAP
USGS
TVSF
DOT
FNSB; TBAP
FNSB
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Appendix B • Trails

IMPORTANT TRAILS IN THE PLANNING AREA (cont.)
NO. TRAIL QUADRANGLE SOURCE

19 Chena Hot Springs Winter
20 Chena Dome
21 Circle-Fairbanks Historic
22 Chistochina-Eagle
23 Clearwater Creek
24 Colorado Creek
25 Country Loop
26 Cripple Creek-Rosie Creek
27 Davidson Ditch
28 Dennison Fork
29 DOT 288 (No Name Creek)
30 DOT 294 (Montana Creek)
31 DOT 303 (Old Chatanika Freight)
32 DOT 293 (Faith Creek)
33 DOT 286 (Moose Creek)
34 DOT Trail 262 (Nome Creek)
35 DOT Trail 73c
36 DOT Trail 297 (Fairbanks Creek)
37 Elliott Highway-Colorado Creek
38 Dunbar-B rooks Terminal
39 Eagle
40 Eight Mile (Lignite-Clearwater Fork)
41 Equinox Marathon
42 Ester Dome Nugget
43 Ester Community Trails
44 Eureka-Rampart
45 Fairbanks-Gibbon Road
46 Fairbanks-Manley Hot Springs
47 Hutlinana Creek
48 Forty Mile-Big Delta
49 George Lake
50 Gilles Creek
51 Glen
52 Goodpaster Historic

Fairbanks; Big Delta
Circle
Circle
Tanacross
Mt. Hayes
Big Delta; Fairbanks
Kantishna
Fairbanks
Livengood; Circle; Fairbanks
Tanacross
Circle
Circle
Circle; Livengood
Circle
Circle
Circle; Livengood
Livengood
Livengood
Livengood
Livengood; Fairbanks
Tanacross; Nabesna
Healy; Mt. McKinley
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Tanana
Tanana; Kantishna
Fairbanks
Livengood; Tanana
Big Delta
Mt. Hayes
Big Delta
Tanacross
Big Delta

FNSB; USGS
FNSB
DOT, FNSB
DOT
DOT
FNSB; DOT
TVSF
TVSF; FNSB
FNSB; USGS

USGS; TVSF
DOT

DOT
DOT
DOT
DOT
DOT
DOT
DOT, USGS
DOT
TVSF; DOT
TVSF; DOT
DOT
FNSB
FNSB
DOT
USGS
DOT
DOT, TVSF
USGS; DOT
TVSF
TVSF
TVSF
TVSF
TVSF
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Appendix B - Trails

IMPORTANT TRAILS IN THE PLANNING AREA (cont.)
NO. TRAIL QUADRANGLE SOURCE

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

Governor's Cup North
Grubstake
Hayes Creek
Haystack Mountain
Healy Lake
Healy-Rex
Hutlitakwa Creek
Indian Creek
Iowa Creek
Japan Hills
Jeff Studdert Dog Mushing Trails
Jenny M. West
Jenny M. East
Johnny's
Jolly's Cabin
Kantishna
Keystone Ridge
Left Fork
Liberty Bell and Daniels
Lignite-Kantishna
Lincoln Creek
Loop
Lyrad Creek
Mile 400-Toklat River
Mansfield-Dot Lake
Martin-Dunbar
Michigan Creek
Middle Fork Chena
Minto-Livengood
Mentasta-Old Tetlin
Moose Creek Trail System
Moose Ridge
MLRyan
Murphy-Hardluck

Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Livengood
Livengood
ML Hayes
Fairbanks
Livengood; Tanana
Big Delta
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Big Delta
Big Delta
Tanacross
Big Delta
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Healy
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Big Delta
Fairbanks
Mt. Hayes; Tanacross
Fairbanks
Big Delta
Big Delta
Livengood
Nabesna; Tanacross
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Circle
Fairbanks

FNSB
USGS
TVSF
FNSB
TVSF
DOT
DOT
TVSF
TVSF; FNSB
USGS
FNSB
TVSF; FNSB
TVSF; FNSB
TVSF
TVSF
DOT; USGS
TVSF
TVSF; FNSB
DOT; USGS
DOT
TVSF; FNSB; USGS
TVSF
TVSF
USGS; DOT
DOT
TVSF; FNSB
TVSF; USGS
USGS; DOT
DOT
DOT
FNSB
FNSB
DNR
FNSB
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Appendix B • Trails

IMPORTANT TRAILS IN THE PLANNING AREA (cont.)
NO. TRAIL QUADRANGLE SOURCE

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

Murphy Shovel Trails
Nenana Foothills Trail
Nenana
Nenana-Kantishna
North Fork Yukon Quest
Noyes Slough
O' Conner Creek Trails
New Tetlin
Prospect
Redmond Creek
Rex-Bonnifield
Rex-Nenana
Rex-Kantishna
Rosa Creek
Rosie Creek
Roughtop Mountain
Salcha-Caribou
Sand Creek
Sawtooth Mountain
Seventeen B Easement
Sheep Creek
Short Independence
Skarland Ski
Skyline Ridge
Spur off Nenana Foothills
Smallwood Creek
Stampede Road
Tanana Valley Railroad
Tanana Crossing-Grundler
Tanana R. South-Blair Lakes
Tanana- Woodchopper
Tetlin Lakes

Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Circle
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Tanacross
Big Delta
Big Delta
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Big Delta
Fairbanks
Tanana
Big Delta
Mt. Hayes; Big Delta
Livengood
Mt. Hayes
Mt. Hayes
Big Delta
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Healy
Fairbanks
Mt. Hayes
Fairbanks
Tanacross
Nabesna

USGS
DOT
TVSF; DOT
DOT
DNR
USGS
DOT, FNSB
DOT
TVSF
TVSF; FNSB
DOT
DOT
DOT
TVSF
TVSF;DOT
DOT
TVSF; FNSB; DOT
TVSF; DOT
DOT
TVSF
USGS; DOT
TVSF
FNSB
FNSB
DOT, USGS
TVSF; FNSB
USGS; DOT
FNSB
TVSF; DOT
DOT
DOT
USGS; DOT
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Appendix B - Trails

IMPORTANT TRAILS IN THE PLANNING AREA (cont.)
NO. TRAIL__________________QUADRANGLE______SOURCE

119 Tetlin Lake Spur Tanacross USGS;DOT
120 Toklat R.-Lake Minchumina ML McKinley; Kantishna USGS;DOT
121 Twelve Mile Summit Circle FNSB

(Chena Hot Springs-Steese Highway)
122 23 Mile Slough Trails Fairbanks FNSB

123 Wamcats Big Delta TVSF;DOT
124 White Moutain Trails Livengood FNSB
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